FORM PTO-1595 1 92	-17-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Off O0879509 documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes y no Nature of Conveyance: XAssignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 27, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dr. William B. Dragan Internal Address: Street Address: 85 Burr Street City Easton State CT ZIP 06612 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur T. Fattibene	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Fattibene & Fattibene Street Address: 2480 Post Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City Southport State: CT ZIP 06490 DO NOT USI	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true contact the original document. Arthur T. Fattibene Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/16/1998 DNGUYEN 00000229 5273426

01 FC:581

UMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

40.00 DP

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and British December 2018.

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0686

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 3M Center, Saint Paul. Minnesota 55144-1000, U.S.A., is the owner of certain rights in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,273,426;

AND WHEREAS, Dr. William B. Dragan, an individual having a residence of Easton, Connecticut is desirous of acquiring any and all rights owned by Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,273,426.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company does hereby assign and transfer to Dr. William B. Dragan, and his successors and assigns, any and all rights it may have in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,273,426, including any and all claims, demands and right of recovery that Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

Patrick B. Ford, General Manager

10-17-98 Date

State of California

) ss.

County of Los Angeles)

On this 27 day of Ustober, 1998, before me appeared Patrick B. Ford, the person who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.

alice P. Parra **mmission # 108682**6 Los Angeles County

PATENT **RECORDED: 11/12/1998** REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0687